Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

Offense

Degree

Agency

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

199-80375-2026

199-80376-2026

199-80390-2026

199-80391-2026

199-80412-2026

199-80416-2026

199-80422-2026

199-80428-2026

199-80434-2026

199-80448-2026

199-80455-2026

219-80377-2026

Chambers, Jerry Lewis, II

Chambers, Jerry Lewis, II

Cordero-solis, Juan Luis
Cordero-solis, Juan Luis

Medina Vargas, Christian
Rodrigo

Turner, Neka Theresa

Niehaus, Robin Michael, Jr.

Judkins, Consuela

Umphress, Ashlee LivChell

Hefner, Ella Victoria

Johnson, Jashaun

Brooks, Joshua Jeff

ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM Second Degree Plano
MEM PREV IAT

INTERFER W/EMERGENCY CALL
W/PREV CONVIC

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

State Jail Plano

Second Degree Plano

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT
429-082025-07

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER
ASSAULT/STALK IAT, CHANGED FROM
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY
FAMILY MEMBER

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS
BODILY INJ, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT
FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRC

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
WARRANT F25123882, CHANGED
FROM AGG ASSAULT
DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE W/WEAPON SBI

Second Degree McKinney

Third Degree  Prosper

Second Degree Wylie

Second Degree Dallas

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree  Allen

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G < 400G Second Degree Frisco

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED  Third Degree Melissa
FROM >400G
CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE Third Degree  McKinney

FAMILY

25-254865A3

25-254865A2

25-201822A1

25-201822A2

25008905

25023769A

25042033

F25123882

2025-05306-A

25120371

25125547-A

25009586B

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-80378-2026

219-80379-2026

219-80381-2026

219-80382-2026

219-80411-2026

219-80421-2026

219-80427-2026

219-80433-2026

219-80440-2026

219-80447-2026

219-80454-2026

219-80461-2026

296-80383-2026

296-80409-2026

296-80410-2026

Brooks, Joshua Jeff

Martinez, Robert Anthony

Reyes, Senen

Pearce, Zachary David

Pearson, Dalton Russell

Motiwala, Naeem Abdullah

Homan, Robert Avery

Schaefer, Dietrich Armin

Dawes, Kelly Ray

Harriston, Vincent Marquis

Cooper, Masontae La Marion
Decean

Bor, Ngun Tha

Sanchez-Lewis, Octayvious
Jerome

Bartram, Sarah Michelle

Bartram, Sarah Michelle

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT LESS THAN 17 State Jail

YRS OF AGE

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 429-

11192025-17
POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G,
WARRANT 429-09222025-3

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
RECKLESS BODILY INJ, WARRANT 429-

07292025-33

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE

FAMILY

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE

BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT
F25153540

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM 4-400G

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT

2026-P-016
POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 40Z

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

McKinney

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Third Degree

Second Degree Allen

State Jail Allen

State Jail Wylie

Third Degree  Frisco

Third Degree  Dallas

Third Degree  Frisco

Second Degree McKinney

Third Degree  Plano
State Jail Allen
State Jail Melissa

Second Degree Fairview

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G, CHANGED Second Degree Allen

FROM 1-4G
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

State Jail Allen

25009586A

25263570

2025-05219-A

2025-04399-E

25028646

25095602

F25153540

25120360

25010031

25-161267A2

2025-04029

25039319-A

25203316

2025-04901-C

2025-04901-A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-80415-2026

296-80420-2026

296-80426-2026

296-80432-2026

296-80439-2026

296-80446-2026

296-80453-2026

296-80460-2026

366-80388-2026

366-80389-2026

366-80396-2026

366-80397-2026

366-80404-2026

366-80405-2026

Thomason, Michael Wayne

Gebrehiwot, Nebiyu

Hogue, Brandon Luke

Sanchez, Erick

Davis, Travis Dwayne

Hadome, Efe Franklin

Ibarra, Tony Jory

Boudoin, Mateen

Rawls, Taurance

Rawls, Taurance

Washington, Jaidon

Washington, Jaidon

Carter, Benjamin Lamar

McBride, Sierra April

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT

25033066WPD

SEXUAL ASSAULT, WARRANT 429-

10152025-04

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD
MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT

429-11062025-27
POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 1-

4G
POSS CS PG 2 >= 400G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM <1G

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, CHANGED FROM
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER,

WARRANT M-25-46365-R

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY, WARRANT 429-10272025-24,

CHANGED FROM VIOL

BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES

W/I 12 MO
POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

PROH SUB CORR/CIV COM FACIL-

ATTEMPT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

MAN/DEL CS PG 1-A <20AU, WARRANT State Jail

429-12302025-43

Wylie

Princeton

Josephine

McKinney

Allen

Plano

Allen

Allen

Richardson

Plano

Community ISD
PD

Community ISD
PD

Plano

Plano

25033066

25227084

25248699

25007593

2025-06020-C

25-166647A3

2025-05594

2025-04468B

2025000714
16

25-199525

25000816

25000816A

25-228586
Bl

25-228586
A4

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-80406-2026

366-80407-2026

366-80408-2026

366-80438-2026

366-80445-2026

366-80452-2026

366-80459-2026

380-80380-2026

380-80386-2026

380-80387-2026

380-80402-2026

380-80414-2026

380-80419-2026

380-80425-2026

380-80431-2026

McBride, Sierra April

McBride, Sierra April

McBride, Sierra April

Williams, Fredtashadra

Griffin, Kiante Lavelle

Razminas, Stephanie Ann

Mohamed, Mohamed

Weatherspoon, Tyreke
Deonta

Solis, Christian Kaden Rafe

Solis, Christian Kaden Rafe

Cristobal, Andrew John

Sroufe, Hillary Lauren

Deaver, Sherilyn Janiece

Ruiz, Jordan Alexander

Tate, Javion Markese

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 1- State Jail

4G
POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSSCSPG 2 < 1G

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE

FAMILY

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE

BREATH/CIRCULAT

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS, CHANGED

FROM DEL MARIJ

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 25-526

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON,

WARRANT F-25-45378-R

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM <1G

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Plano

Plano

Plano

Allen

Frisco
Murphy
Department of

Public Safety
McKinney

Princeton

Second Degree Princeton

State Jail

Allen

Second Degree Collin County

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Sheriff's Office

Frisco

Richardson

Allen

25-228586
A2

25-228586
Al

25-228586
A3

2025-05613-C

25126497-A
25025542
TX2025-

1190102(2)
25009316C

25279452

25279452A

2025-04319-A

25249108

25111225

2025000742
04

2025-05314

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-80437-2026

380-80444-2026

380-80451-2026

380-80458-2026

401-80384-2026

401-80385-2026

401-80394-2026

401-80395-2026

401-80400-2026

401-80401-2026

401-80418-2026

401-80424-2026

401-80430-2026

Wallace, Jailah Ariane

Grant, Michael Gabriel

Rattler, Roshanna Leslie

Mendez, Michael Ivan

Brown, Tayrohn Ladarius

Brown, Tayrohn Ladarius

Massey, Daniel Bryce

Massey, Daniel Bryce

Chiquito, Adorabella Lynn

Chiquito, Adorabella Lynn

Worsham, Matthew Aaron

Roberson, Devan De Wayne

Mesinovic, Admir

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT Third Degree  Allen
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED State Jail Allen
FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano
POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
WARRANT 429-09302025-40

Second Degree McKinney

STALKING, WARRANT 429-09302025-
41

Third Degree  McKinney

ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM Second Degree Collin County

MEM PREV IAT, CHANGED FROM Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE

BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD Third Degree  Collin County
MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT Sheriff's Office
429-12052025-27

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree  Allen

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED  Third Degree Allen

FROM 4-400G

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE Third Degree  Plano

FAMILY, WARRANT 429-09302025-49

BURGLARY OF HABITATION, CHANGED Second Degree Plano
FROM BURGLARY-ENTERS
HABITATION-INTENT TO COMMIT
ASSAULT

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 429-
12102025-47

Third Degree  Plano

2025-04985

2025-04954

25-190878

2025-04610-B

25006723A

25006723B

25275325

25021888

2025-04206

2025-05443-B

25-198604

25-192597

25-250686

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-80436-2026

401-80443-2026

401-80450-2026

401-80457-2026

416-80392-2026

416-80393-2026

416-80398-2026

416-80399-2026

416-80413-2026

416-80417-2026

416-80429-2026

416-80435-2026

416-80442-2026

416-80449-2026

416-80456-2026

No Bond

Walker, Curtis Joe

Good, Sophia Elise

Palma, Steven

Lulu, Mohammeddarwish
Bassam

Loyd, Kalvin Martin

Loyd, Kalvin Martin

Wilkinson, Russell Evans

Wilkinson, Russell Evans

Spurgeon, Jessica Lee

Shaffer, Michael Bryan

McMillon, Darrell Ray

Walker, Armoni Unique

Fontana, Zachary Nelson

Paez, Nikko Tiquia

Lloyd, Charletries

Alaniz Fonseca, Heriberto

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM <1G DFZ

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 429-
12012025-08

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON,
WARRANT 25-551

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT
F25142239

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
ON VIEW

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Allen

Allen

Allen

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Collin County
Sheriff's Office
Allen

Allen

Collin County
Sheriff's Office
Frisco

Murphy

Frisco

Dallas

McKinney

Allen

Second Degree Plano

25223161

2025-04984

2025-05530

2025-04462

25273829

252659208

2025-04711-A

2025-04711-B

25234544

25109621A

25025081

25132336

F25142239

25-006731

2025-05028-A

25-250429

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed



