

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

Case Number	Defendant	Offense	Degree	Agency	Offense Report	GJ Result
199-80375-2026	Chambers, Jerry Lewis, II	ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM MEM PREV IAT	Second Degree	Plano	25-254865A3	True Bill of Indictment
199-80376-2026	Chambers, Jerry Lewis, II	INTERFER W/EMERGENCY CALL W/PREV CONVIC	State Jail	Plano	25-254865A2	True Bill of Indictment
199-80390-2026	Cordero-solis, Juan Luis	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	Plano	25-201822A1	True Bill of Indictment
199-80391-2026	Cordero-solis, Juan Luis	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	Plano	25-201822A2	True Bill of Indictment
199-80412-2026	Medina Vargas, Christian Rodrigo	SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT 429-082025-07	Second Degree	McKinney	25008905	True Bill of Indictment
199-80416-2026	Turner, Neka Theresa	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER ASSAULT/STALK IAT, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER	Third Degree	Prosper	25023769A	True Bill of Indictment
199-80422-2026	Niehaus, Robin Michael, Jr.	AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS BODILY INJ, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRC	Second Degree	Wylie	25042033	True Bill of Indictment
199-80428-2026	Judkins, Consuela	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, WARRANT F25123882, CHANGED FROM AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE W/WEAPON SBI	Second Degree	Dallas	F25123882	True Bill of Indictment
199-80434-2026	Umphress, Ashlee LivChell	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G	Third Degree	Allen	2025-05306-A	True Bill of Indictment
199-80448-2026	Hefner, Ella Victoria	POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G < 400G	Second Degree	Frisco	25120371	True Bill of Indictment
199-80455-2026	Johnson, Jashaun	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED FROM >400G	Third Degree	Melissa	25125547-A	True Bill of Indictment
219-80377-2026	Brooks, Joshua Jeff	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	McKinney	25009586B	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

219-80378-2026	Brooks, Joshua Jeff	UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT LESS THAN 17 YRS OF AGE	State Jail	McKinney	25009586A	True Bill of Indictment
219-80379-2026	Martinez, Robert Anthony	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 429-11192025-17	Third Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25263570	True Bill of Indictment
219-80381-2026	Reyes, Senen	POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G, WARRANT 429-09222025-3	Second Degree	Allen	2025-05219-A	True Bill of Indictment
219-80382-2026	Pearce, Zachary David	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	State Jail	Allen	2025-04399-E	True Bill of Indictment
219-80411-2026	Pearson, Dalton Russell	INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED RECKLESS BODILY INJ, WARRANT 429-07292025-33	State Jail	Wylie	25028646	True Bill of Indictment
219-80421-2026	Motiwala, Naeem Abdullah	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	Frisco	25095602	True Bill of Indictment
219-80427-2026	Homan, Robert Avery	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT F25153540	Third Degree	Dallas	F25153540	True Bill of Indictment
219-80433-2026	Schaefer, Dietrich Armin	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED FROM 4-400G	Third Degree	Frisco	25120360	True Bill of Indictment
219-80440-2026	Dawes, Kelly Ray	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	McKinney	25010031	True Bill of Indictment
219-80447-2026	Harriston, Vincent Marquis	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT 2026-P-016	Third Degree	Plano	25-161267A2	True Bill of Indictment
219-80454-2026	Cooper, Masontae La Marion Decean	POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 4OZ	State Jail	Allen	2025-04029	True Bill of Indictment
219-80461-2026	Bor, Ngun Tha	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	State Jail	Melissa	25039319-A	True Bill of Indictment
296-80383-2026	Sanchez-Lewis, Octayvious Jerome	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G	Second Degree	Fairview	25203316	True Bill of Indictment
296-80409-2026	Bartram, Sarah Michelle	POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G, CHANGED FROM 1-4G	Second Degree	Allen	2025-04901-C	True Bill of Indictment
296-80410-2026	Bartram, Sarah Michelle	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	State Jail	Allen	2025-04901-A	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

296-80415-2026	Thomason, Michael Wayne	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 25033066WPD	Third Degree	Wylie	25033066	True Bill of Indictment
296-80420-2026	Gebrehiwot, Nebiyu	SEXUAL ASSAULT, WARRANT 429-10152025-04	Second Degree	Princeton	25227084	True Bill of Indictment
296-80426-2026	Hogue, Brandon Luke	ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT 429-11062025-27	Third Degree	Josephine	25248699	True Bill of Indictment
296-80432-2026	Sanchez, Erick	POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ	Third Degree	McKinney	25007593	True Bill of Indictment
296-80439-2026	Davis, Travis Dwayne	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 1-4G	State Jail	Allen	2025-06020-C	True Bill of Indictment
296-80446-2026	Hadome, Efe Franklin	POSS CS PG 2 >= 400G	First Degree	Plano	25-166647A3	True Bill of Indictment
296-80453-2026	Ibarra, Tony Jory	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	State Jail	Allen	2025-05594	True Bill of Indictment
296-80460-2026	Boudoin, Mateen	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED FROM <1G	Third Degree	Allen	2025-04468B	True Bill of Indictment
366-80388-2026	Rawls, Taurance	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO, CHANGED FROM VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER, WARRANT M-25-46365-R	Third Degree	Richardson	2025000714 16	True Bill of Indictment
366-80389-2026	Rawls, Taurance	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY, WARRANT 429-10272025-24, CHANGED FROM VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO	Third Degree	Plano	25-199525	True Bill of Indictment
366-80396-2026	Washington, Jaidon	POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT	Third Degree	Community ISD PD	25000816	True Bill of Indictment
366-80397-2026	Washington, Jaidon	PROH SUB CORR/CIV COM FACIL-ATTEMPT	Third Degree	Community ISD PD	25000816A	True Bill of Indictment
366-80404-2026	Carter, Benjamin Lamar	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G	Third Degree	Plano	25-228586 B1	True Bill of Indictment
366-80405-2026	McBride, Sierra April	MAN/DEL CS PG 1-A <20AU, WARRANT 429-12302025-43	State Jail	Plano	25-228586 A4	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

366-80406-2026	McBride, Sierra April	MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G	State Jail	Plano	25-228586 A2	True Bill of Indictment
366-80407-2026	McBride, Sierra April	MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G	First Degree	Plano	25-228586 A1	True Bill of Indictment
366-80408-2026	McBride, Sierra April	MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G	State Jail	Plano	25-228586 A3	True Bill of Indictment
366-80438-2026	Williams, Fredtashadra	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 1-4G	State Jail	Allen	2025-05613-C	True Bill of Indictment
366-80445-2026	Griffin, Kiante Lavelle	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G	Third Degree	Frisco	25126497-A	True Bill of Indictment
366-80452-2026	Razminas, Stephanie Ann	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	State Jail	Murphy	25025542	True Bill of Indictment
366-80459-2026	Mohamed, Mohamed	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	State Jail	Department of Public Safety	TX2025- 1190102(2)	True Bill of Indictment
380-80380-2026	Weatherspoon, Tyreke Deonta	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	McKinney	25009316C	True Bill of Indictment
380-80386-2026	Solis, Christian Kaden Rafe	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Princeton	25279452	True Bill of Indictment
380-80387-2026	Solis, Christian Kaden Rafe	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	Princeton	25279452A	True Bill of Indictment
380-80402-2026	Cristobal, Andrew John	POSS MARIJ >4OZ<=5LBS, CHANGED FROM DEL MARIJ	State Jail	Allen	2025-04319-A	True Bill of Indictment
380-80414-2026	Sroufe, Hillary Lauren	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25249108	True Bill of Indictment
380-80419-2026	Deaver, Sherilyn Janiece	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 25-526	Third Degree	Frisco	25111225	True Bill of Indictment
380-80425-2026	Ruiz, Jordan Alexander	ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON, WARRANT F-25-45378-R	Third Degree	Richardson	2025000742 04	True Bill of Indictment
380-80431-2026	Tate, Javion Markese	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED FROM <1G	Third Degree	Allen	2025-05314	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

380-80437-2026	Wallace, Jailah Ariane	POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT	Third Degree	Allen	2025-04985	True Bill of Indictment
380-80444-2026	Grant, Michael Gabriel	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM 1-4G	State Jail	Allen	2025-04954	True Bill of Indictment
380-80451-2026	Rattler, Roshanna Leslie	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	State Jail	Plano	25-190878	True Bill of Indictment
380-80458-2026	Mendez, Michael Ivan	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	State Jail	Allen	2025-04610-B	True Bill of Indictment
401-80384-2026	Brown, Tayrohn Ladarius	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, WARRANT 429-09302025-40	Second Degree	McKinney	25006723A	True Bill of Indictment
401-80385-2026	Brown, Tayrohn Ladarius	STALKING, WARRANT 429-09302025-41	Third Degree	McKinney	25006723B	True Bill of Indictment
401-80394-2026	Massey, Daniel Bryce	ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM MEM PREV IAT, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Second Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25275325	True Bill of Indictment
401-80395-2026	Massey, Daniel Bryce	ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT 429-12052025-27	Third Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25021888	True Bill of Indictment
401-80400-2026	Chiquito, Adorabella Lynn	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G	Third Degree	Allen	2025-04206	True Bill of Indictment
401-80401-2026	Chiquito, Adorabella Lynn	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED FROM 4-400G	Third Degree	Allen	2025-05443-B	True Bill of Indictment
401-80418-2026	Worsham, Matthew Aaron	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY, WARRANT 429-09302025-49	Third Degree	Plano	25-198604	True Bill of Indictment
401-80424-2026	Roberson, Devan De Wayne	BURGLARY OF HABITATION, CHANGED FROM BURGLARY-ENTERS HABITATION-INTENT TO COMMIT ASSAULT	Second Degree	Plano	25-192597	True Bill of Indictment
401-80430-2026	Mesinovic, Admir	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 429-12102025-47	Third Degree	Plano	25-250686	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2026

401-80436-2026	Walker, Curtis Joe	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	State Jail	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25223161	True Bill of Indictment
401-80443-2026	Good, Sophia Elise	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED FROM <1G DFZ	Third Degree	Allen	2025-04984	True Bill of Indictment
401-80450-2026	Palma, Steven	POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED FROM <1G	Third Degree	Allen	2025-05530	True Bill of Indictment
401-80457-2026	Lulu, Mohammeddarwish Bassam	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	State Jail	Allen	2025-04462	True Bill of Indictment
416-80392-2026	Loyd, Calvin Martin	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 429-12012025-08	Third Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25273829	True Bill of Indictment
416-80393-2026	Loyd, Calvin Martin	TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT TO IMPAIR	Third Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25265920B	True Bill of Indictment
416-80398-2026	Wilkinson, Russell Evans	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G	Third Degree	Allen	2025-04711-A	True Bill of Indictment
416-80399-2026	Wilkinson, Russell Evans	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	State Jail	Allen	2025-04711-B	True Bill of Indictment
416-80413-2026	Spurgeon, Jessica Lee	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25234544	True Bill of Indictment
416-80417-2026	Shaffer, Michael Bryan	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Frisco	25109621A	True Bill of Indictment
416-80429-2026	McMillon, Darrell Ray	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Murphy	25025081	True Bill of Indictment
416-80435-2026	Walker, Armoni Unique	ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON, WARRANT 25-551	Third Degree	Frisco	25132336	True Bill of Indictment
416-80442-2026	Fontana, Zachary Nelson	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT F25142239	State Jail	Dallas	F25142239	True Bill of Indictment
416-80449-2026	Paez, Nikko Tiquia	POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT	Third Degree	McKinney	25-006731	True Bill of Indictment
416-80456-2026	Lloyd, Charletries	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	State Jail	Allen	2025-05028-A	True Bill of Indictment
<b>No Bond</b>	Alaniz Fonseca, Heriberto	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, ON VIEW	Second Degree	Plano	25-250429	<b>No Billed</b>